Project
Performance Reports

Community College Tuition & Fees Report

Facilities Survey

Performance Agreements

KSPSD

2021 KHEDS User Validation- Q3
KSPSD

Community College Budget Document
IPEDS 12-Month Enrollment Survey
IPEDS Completions Survey

IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey

K.S.A. 76-731a Data Request
KSPSD

Excel CTE Fee - Program Fees
Promise Scholarship Act

2021 KHEDS User Validation - Q4
KSPSD

Concurrent Enrollment Report - Part |
IPEDS 200% Graduation Rate Survey
IPEDS Graduation Rates Survey
IPEDS Student Financial Aid Survey
IPEDS Outcome Measures Survey
KSPSD

2022 KHEDS User Validation- Q1
Concurrent Enrollment Report - Part |l
IPEDS Fall Enrollment Survey

IPEDS Finance Survey

IPEDS Human Resource Survey
IPEDS Academic Libraries Survey
KSPSD

2022 KHEDS User Validation- Q2

Performance Reports

ResponsibleUnit
Academic Affairs

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Academic Affairs

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Finance & Admin

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Academic Affairs

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Academic Affairs

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning

Data, Research and Planning

Data, Research and Planning

Data, Research and Planning
Academic Affairs

Year
2020

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2023
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021

Period
Acad Yr

Acad Yr

Fiscal Yr

Acad Yr
Academic Year
Annually

Fall Preliminary
Acad Yr

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Special Collection
Academic Year

Promise Scholarship Act

Annually
Fall Census
Acad Yr
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Follow Up
Annually
Acad Yr
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Special Collection
Annually
Acad Yr

Collection
Start
4/1/2021

5/10/2021
6/1/2021
1/18/2021
7/1/2021
8/2/2021
9/6/2021
8/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/4/2021
10/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
10/18/2021
1/1/2022
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
1/3/2022
2/1/2022
1/1/2022
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
10/4/2021
5/1/2022
4/1/2022

Collection

Due Status
7/1/2021 @
7/9/2021 @
7/16/2021 @
7/30/2021 @
8/27/2021 @
8/31/2021 removed
9/24/2021 @
9/30/2021 (@)

10/13/2021 [E)
10/13/2021 [€)
10/13/2021 [E)
10/29/2021
11/8/2021

10/29/2021 new

11/30/2021
11/30/2021
12/3/2021
1/31/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/25/2022
2/25/2022
3/1/2022
4/6/2022
4/6/2022
4/6/2022
4/6/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
7/1/2022

moved



Community College Tuition & Fees Report  Data, Research and Planning 2023 Acad Yr 5/9/2022 71812022
Facilities Survey Data, Research and Planning 2023 Fiscal Yr 6/1/2022 7/15/2022
@ - The project is open.
@ - The project is past due.
@ -The project is completed.
@ - The project is not completed. It is optional.

~~

am - Data submitted but not completed.



KBOR INITIATIVES
Description/What

Excel in CTE Certifications Home/Private School Students 5
Extraordinary Survey 5
Facilities Survey 6
Technology Grant Reporting 7
Tuition & Fee Survey 7
Published Budget 8
Databook Submission 10
CTE Fee Report 10
Audit 12
System-wide Transfer Ongoing
Open Education Resources Ongoing
Cares Funding Quarterly
One-time data requests varies
KACCBO

(Kansas Association of Community College Business Officers) 3,6, 11

General Education Package (Phase 1 & 2)

Early Review of Newly Approved University Programs
Changes in Technical Funding for CTE Programs

Online Proctoring

University Offerings of AAS Degrees (procedure changes
to allow CC/Tech school feedback

Faculty Tenure - Quick process change to allow terminations
CTE program Alignment

Developmental Education

Coordinating Advisory Committee

* Administration - Departments reporting to VP Dean

* Instruction - Departments reporting to VP Simmons

* Student Services - Departments reporting VP Maddy

* Intitutional Research (IR)

XXX XXX XXX

X X

X

X X X X

Due (#Month) Committee Report KBOR Calendar College Dept.

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Instruction

Administration
Instruction

Instruction

Administration
Administration

Administration
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Student Services
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