Project	ResponsibleUnit		Period	Collection Start	Collection Due	Status
Performance Reports	Academic Affairs		Acad Yr	4/1/2021	7/1/2021	•
Community College Tuition & Fees Report	Data, Research and Planning		Acad Yr	5/10/2021	7/9/2021	
Facilities Survey	Data, Research and Planning		Fiscal Yr	6/1/2021	7/16/2021	©
Performance Agreements	Academic Affairs	2021	Acad Yr	1/18/2021	7/30/2021	
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Academic Year	7/1/2021	8/27/2021	
2021 KHEDS User Validation- Q3	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Annually	8/2/2021	8/31/2021	removed
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall Preliminary	9/6/2021	9/24/2021	
Community College Budget Document	Finance & Admin	2021	Acad Yr	8/1/2021	9/30/2021	0
IPEDS 12-Month Enrollment Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall	9/1/2021	10/13/2021	0
IPEDS Completions Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall	9/1/2021	10/13/2021	0
IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall	9/1/2021	10/13/2021	0
K.S.A. 76-731a Data Request	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall	10/1/2021	10/29/2021	
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Special Collection	10/4/2021	11/8/2021	
Excel CTE Fee - Program Fees	Data, Research and Planning	2023	Academic Year	10/1/2021	10/29/2021	new
Promise Scholarship Act	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Promise Scholarship Act	11/1/2021	11/30/2021	
2021 KHEDS User Validation - Q4	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Annually	11/1/2021	11/30/2021	
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Fall Census	10/18/2021	12/3/2021	
Concurrent Enrollment Report - Part I	Academic Affairs	2022	Acad Yr	1/1/2022	1/31/2022	
IPEDS 200% Graduation Rate Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Winter	12/8/2021	2/9/2022	
IPEDS Graduation Rates Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Winter	12/8/2021	2/9/2022	
IPEDS Student Financial Aid Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Winter	12/8/2021	2/9/2022	
IPEDS Outcome Measures Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Winter	12/8/2021	2/9/2022	moved
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2021	Follow Up	1/3/2022	2/25/2022	
2022 KHEDS User Validation- Q1	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Annually	2/1/2022	2/25/2022	
Concurrent Enrollment Report - Part II	Academic Affairs	2022	Acad Yr	1/1/2022	3/1/2022	
IPEDS Fall Enrollment Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Spring	12/8/2021	4/6/2022	
IPEDS Finance Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Spring	12/8/2021	4/6/2022	
IPEDS Human Resource Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Spring	12/8/2021	4/6/2022	
IPEDS Academic Libraries Survey	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Spring	12/8/2021	4/6/2022	
KSPSD	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Special Collection	10/4/2021	5/31/2022	
2022 KHEDS User Validation- Q2	Data, Research and Planning	2022	Annually	5/1/2022	5/31/2022	
Performance Reports	Academic Affairs	2021	Acad Yr	4/1/2022	7/1/2022	

Data, Research and Planning
Data, Research and Planning

2023 Acad Yr2023 Fiscal Yr

5/9/2022 7/8/2022 6/1/2022 7/15/2022

O - The project is open.

The project is past due.

The project is completed.

The project is not completed. It is optional.

Data submitted but not completed.

KBOR INITIATIVES

Description/What	Due (#Month)	Committee	Report	KBOR Calendar	College Dept.
Excel in CTE Certifications Home/Private School Students	5		Χ		Administration
Extraordinary Survey	5		Χ		Administration
Facilities Survey	6		Χ	X	Administration
Technology Grant Reporting	7		Χ		Administration
Tuition & Fee Survey	7		Χ	X	Administration
Published Budget	8		Χ	X	Administration
Databook Submission	10		Χ	X	Administration
CTE Fee Report	10		Χ	X	Instruction
Audit	12		Χ		Administration
System-wide Transfer	Ongoing				Instruction
Open Education Resources	Ongoing				Instruction
Cares Funding	Quarterly		Χ		Administration
One-time data requests	varies		X		Administration
KACCBO					
(Kansas Association of Community College Business Officers)	3, 6, 11	X			Administration
General Education Package (Phase 1 & 2)	, ,				Instruction
Early Review of Newly Approved University Programs					Instruction
Changes in Technical Funding for CTE Programs					Instruction
Online Proctoring					Instruction
University Offerings of AAS Degrees (procedure changes					
to allow CC/Tech school feedback					Instruction
Faculty Tenure - Quick process change to allow terminations					Instruction
CTE program Alignment					Instruction
Developmental Education					Instruction
Coordinating Advisory Committee		X			Student Services

^{*} Administration - Departments reporting to VP Dean
* Instruction - Departments reporting to VP Simmons

^{*} Student Services - Departments reporting VP Maddy

^{*} Intitutional Research (IR)